

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	13.03.2026		<p>CLR No.126 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the revisionist.2. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the respondents.3. Perusal of order-sheet reveals that the learned counsel for the revisionist on 13.11.2025 had given an undertaking before the Coordinate Bench that the revisionist will clear entire arrears within 45 days, out of which, ₹ 20 lakhs will be paid by him within a month.4. In view of undertaking given by counsel for the revisionist, the Coordinate Bench, vide order dated 13.11.2025, while granting interim order, had directed the revisionist to pay a sum of ₹ 10 lakhs within 15 days and the remaining amount within a month. Thereafter, the case was listed on 05.01.2026, on which date, the Court recorded that in compliance of previous order, the revisionist has paid a sum of ₹ 11,50,000/- towards arrear of rent and, on the request of the revisionist, further one month's time was granted to the revisionist to pay the remaining arrears.5. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the revisionist has not paid the remaining arrears till today and as such the orders dated 13.11.2025 and 05.01.2026 has not been complied with by him, in totality.

6. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that his client has met with an accident and, therefore, he could not pay the remaining amount, however, he undertakes to pay the same within a period of two weeks from today.

7. List this case on 27.03.2026.

8. Interim order dated 05.01.2026 is extended till the next date of listing.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)

13.03.2026

Rajni