

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No. 126 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla and Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. S.K.Mandal, learned counsel for the respondents. 3. Vide order dated 13.11.2025, a Coordinate Bench of this Court noted the undertaking of learned counsel for the revisionist that the revisionist will clear the entire dues within 45 days, and within a month the revisionist will pay Rs. 20 lakhs. The revisionist was directed to pay a sum of Rs. 10 lakhs within 15 days of the date of passing of the order and the remaining amount was to be paid within a month. 4. As per own case of the revisionist, till date only an amount of Rs. 18 lakhs has been paid to the respondent. Counsel for the respondent submits that the arrears were to be cleared within 45 days, however, till date even Rs. 20 lakhs has not been paid. Apart from that, the monthly rent from December, 2025 has not been paid. 5. Learned counsel for the revisionist is

granted a week's time to seek instructions from his client within which time, the arrears shall be cleared.

6. In case, the said undertaking is not placed before the Court, the Court shall consider the stay vacation application filed by the respondent.

7. List on 5th June, 2025.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)
22-05-2026

Kaushal

--	--	--	--